University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

5-18-1971

21-member cast, crew to be featured in 'Flea in Her Ear'

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "21-member cast, crew to be featured in 'Flea in Her Ear'" (1971). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 25017. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/25017

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/gh 5/18/71 local

21-MEMBER CAST, CREW TO BE FEATURED IN 'FLEA IN HER EAR'

MISSOULA --

A 21-member cast and crew composed of Montana State University students will present the stage production, "A Flea In Her Ear," at 8:15 p.m. Saturday (May 22) in the University of Montana Theater.

The presentation of the MSU spring show in Missoula is part of a four-city tour.

Tickets, \$2 for adults and \$1 for students, may be purchased at the UM Theater box office on Friday (May 21) or Saturday night before the show.

###